FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATIC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	PAT	07 - 19 - 2001	
(exp.4/94)		documents or conv thereof	
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tra	documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		101782383 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)	
Imerys Pigments, Inc. (formerly ECC International Inc.)		Name: Calgon Corporation	
	7-9-01	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of convey	ring party (ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: ONDEO Nalco Center	
Other			
Execution Date: June 25, 2001		City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198	
		Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/514,778		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attach	led: Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_	
Name: Michael B. Martin			
Patent and Licensing Dept.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address: ONDEO Nalco Company		Enclosed	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: ONDEO Nalco Center		8. Deposit account number: 14-0105	
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
18/2001 LINELLER 00000206 140105 09514778 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Michael B. Martin, Reg. No. 37,521 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

For. U.S and Foreign Rights

For. U. S. Applications and U. S. Patents

By. Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other goods and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR,

Imerys Pigments, Inc. (formerly ECC International Inc)
100 Mansell Court East
Suite 300
Roswell, Georgia 300076
a Georgia Corporation

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE,

Calgon Corporation ONDEO Nalco Center Naperville, IL 60563-1198 a Delaware Corporation

its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Inventions entitled: CREPING ADHESIVE CONTAINING AN ADMIXTURE OF PAE RESINS, Inventors: Sammy L. Archer, Robert E. Dristas, Ross T. Gray; US Serial No. 09/514,778, filed 28-Feb-2000 (Calgon 7531) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Imerys Pigments, Inc. (formerly ECC International Inc.)

BY: Symme (In String)

Title: Assistant General Counsel-Patents

Date: Icn 20, 201

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 25 day of June 2001.

Notary Public: Celeba Thank

ONLEUPATHORMS\PAYENT\ASSIGNMT\ASGNIMERSY.DOC

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0036